## forever (1) bulbs

### PRIVACY AND COOKIE STATEMENT FOR EVER

This is the privacy and cookie statement of For Ever Bulbs B.V. ("For Ever"), with its registered office in Sint Maarten, registered in the Chamber of Commerce under number 76598942, with For Ever being owner of the GLADZ brand and the GLADZ website.

For Ever treats your personal data confidentially in accordance with the provisions of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). In this privacy and cookie statement we explain, among other things, which personal data we collect from our website visitors and customers. We also explain why we do this and what rights you have when we process your personal data. You will also find more information about what cookies are, which cookies our website uses and what you can do about it.

We recommend that you read this privacy and cookie statement carefully.

1. Which personal data does For Ever process, for what purpose and on what basis?

#### Website visitors

When you visit our website, we process your personal data (such as IP addresses, browser types and information about your activities on our website) with cookies.

We process this data to ensure that the website functions properly and so that we gain better insight into the functioning of the website. This enables For Ever to develop and improve the website. More information about cookies can be found under point 6.

#### Customers and contacts

For Ever further processes your personal data if you use our products and services and/or because you provide it to us yourself, for example because you contact us. This may concern personal data (first name, last name, e-mail and telephone number), company data (company name and VAT number), address data (street, house number, postal code and city) and/or financial data (account number).

We process this data to answer your questions, deliver the goods and services to you, handle the payment and inform you about our products and services.

The bases on which we process personal data are performance of an agreement (Article 6, first paragraph, under b, of the GDPR), compliance with a legal obligation (Article 6, first paragraph, under c, of the GDPR) and legitimate interest (Article 6(1)(f) of the GDPR).

2. How long does For Ever store your personal data?

We do not store your personal data longer than is necessary for the purpose for which we process your data.

3. Does For Ever share your personal data with other organizations?

For Ever does not share your personal data with other organizations, except insofar as this is necessary for the execution of the agreement (delivery of the products and/or services) or if For Ever is legally obliged to do so. In any case, For Ever does not sell your data to third parties.

We conclude a processing agreement with companies that process your data on our behalf.

4. What rights do you have?

Under the GDPR you have the following rights with regard to the processing of your personal data:

- Right of access to your personal data;
- Right to correction, restriction or deletion of personal data;

# forever (h) bulbs

- Right to portability of personal data;
- Right to object to the processing of your personal data;
- Right to withdraw consent to the processing.

You can send an email to <u>administratie@forever-bulbs.com</u> with your request. You will receive further notice from us within four weeks of receiving your request.

If you believe that your personal data has been processed in a manner that violates the privacy law, you can submit a complaint to the Dutch Data Protection Authority (AP).

5. How does For Ever protect your personal data?

For Ever takes the protection of your personal data seriously and, taking into account the state of the art, takes appropriate technical and organizational measures to guarantee a level of security appropriate to the risk in accordance with Article 32 GDPR. For Ever has taken the following measures to protect your personal data:

- security software;
- TLS, a secure internet connection;
- Two-factor authorization;
- 6. Which cookies are used on our website?

Cookies are small information files that the server of <u>www.forever-bulbs.com</u> sends to your browser with the intention that this information will be sent back to the server of <u>www.forever-bulbs.com</u> is returned.

For Ever only uses cookies for which permission is not required, such as functional and analytical cookies. These cookies do not collect any personal data and are only intended to ensure that the website functions optimally. For Ever therefore does not use tracking cookies.

- Functional cookies: These cookies are intended to make the website work properly. Without these cookies, the website cannot be used functionally.
- Analytical cookies: These cookies are used to generate general statistics to analyze the visit to the website and to subsequently optimize the website.

In your browser settings you can set which cookies are accepted and which cookies you refuse. It is possible that if you refuse cookies, certain functionalities will no longer work.

7. Contact

For questions and/or comments about our privacy and cookie statement, please send an email to <u>administratie@forever-bulbs.com</u>.

Last updated on May 11, 2023.